

QUESTION NO 7

By Councillor Burgess for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2020

- Question** **(1)** To detail the pupil attendance rate for:
- a) secondary schools as a whole
 - b) primary schools as a whole
 - c) special schools as a whole
- for each of the days w/b 17 August and to give the comparable figures for the first full week of term in 2019-20.
- Answer** **(1)**
- Question** **(2)** To detail the percentage of school-based staff present in school for each of the day's w/b 17 August.
- Answer** **(2)**
- Question** **(3)** To indicate which schools have raised concerns about shortages of materials to ensure adequate hygiene standards in schools.
- Answer** **(3)**
- Question** **(4)** What pre-symptomatic Covid19 testing is in place or is planned for school staff following the return to school?
- Answer** **(4)**
- Question** **(5)** Whether sufficient provision has been made for space around school gates to allow parents to achieve distancing requirements at drop-off and pick-up times?
- Answer** **(5)**

